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TERM 1 FEE CIRCULAR 2022-23 
Dear Parent, 

 

Greetings from the Village International School! Please note that the First Term Fee of 

your ward falls due between 1st of June and 10th of June 2022. Hence, we request you to 

remit the same on or before 10th of June 2022.  Please see the section below for fee 

related information separately for Day-Scholars (A) and Hostelers (B). 

 

A. Fee Split-Up for Day-Scholars (Term 1: June 1 to August 15) 
 

Fees applicable for Day-scholars: Annual Fee, Tuition Fee, Mess Fee & Transportation Fee 

 

 

Please note that your different fee heads such as Tuition Fee/Mess Fee/Transportation 

Fee/Hostel Fee/Annual Fee can be viewed in the Fee Module in MyClass Campus 

application. For any clarification regarding the Transportation Fee/Distance slabs, please 

contact our Utility Manager Mr. Vinod at +91 9847960193.  

Day-Scholar Term 1 Fees Split Up Payable in INR 

 

Grades 

 

Annual Fee 

(Only with First 

Installment) 

 

Tuition Fee   

 Term 1 

Jun 1 - Aug 15 

 

 

Mess Fee 

Term 1 

Jun 1 - Aug 15 

PRE-KG 7,000 12,000  7,500 

LKG & UKG 7,000 9,000 7,500 

Grades 1 to 4 7,000 10,750 7,500 

Grades 5 to 7 7,000 12,250 8,500 

Grades 8 to 10 7,000 13,750 8,500 

Grades 11 & 12 7,000 15,250 8,500 

 

Transportation Fees Term 1 (Jun 1 - Aug 15) 

 

0-10 kms: 6,750 11- 25 kms: 8,000 26 kms & above: 9,250 

http://www.villageinternationalschool.com/


 
 

 

CBSE Affiliation No: 930588; Kumaramangalam, Thodupuzha, Kerala 685608 

E-mail ID: mail@villageschool.in  Website: www.villageinternationalschool.com 

Contact: 9744401975/9072401975/ 8848770056 

 
 

Please see table attached below for Total First Term Fee (Grade-wise) Payable for 

Day-scholar students with regard to the respective distance-slabs.  

 

B. Fee Split-Up for Hostelers (Term 1: June 1 to August 15)  

**Not applicable for Day-Scholars** 

Fees applicable for Hostelers: Annual Fee, Tuition Fee, Mess Fee & Hostel Fee 

Day-Scholars: Total First Term Fee Payable in INR 

 

Total First Term Fee: Annual + Tuition + Mess + Transport Fee (slab-wise) 

 

Grades 

 

Total Fee 

0 -10 kms  

 

Total Fee 

11 -25 kms 

 

Total Fee 

26 kms & above 

 

PRE-KG 

 

33,250 

 

34,500 

 

35,750 

 

LKG & UKG 

 

30,250 

 

31,500 

 

32,750 

 

Grades 1 to 4 

 

32,000 

 

33,250 

 

34,500 

 

Grades 5 to 7 

 

34,500 

 

35,750 

 

37,000 

 

Grades 8 to 10 

 

36,000 

 

37,250 

 

38,500 

 

Grades 11 & 12 

 

37,500 

 

38,750 

 

40,000 

Hostelers: Total Term 1 Fees Payable in INR 

 

Total First Term Fee: Annual + Tuition + Mess + Hostel Fees 

 

Grades 

 

Annual Fee 

(Only with 

First 

Installment) 

 

Tuition Fee   

 Term 1 

Jun 1 - Aug 15 

 

 

Mess Fee 

Term 1 

Jun 1 - Aug 

15 

 

Hostel Fee 

Term 1 

Jun 1 - Aug 

15 

 

Total 

First 

Term Fee  

 

Grades 3 & 4 

 

7,000 

 

10,750 

 

7,500 

 

30,000 

 

55,250 

 

Grades 5 to 7 

 

7,000 

 

12,250 

 

8,500 

 

30,000 

 

57,750 

 

Grades 8 to 10 

 

7,000 

 

13,750 

 

8,500 

 

30,000 

 

59,250 

 

Grades 11 & 12 

 

7,000 

 

15,250 

 

8,500 

 

30,000 

 

60,750 
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Pocket Money balance of Rs. 5,000/- to be maintained by Hostelers (to be paid by cash). 

Parents paying the full fee in advance at the beginning of the year (before 10th June 2022) 

is eligible for a 5% discount on Tuition Fee. Please contact +91 9744401975 for more 

information.  

 

Mode of Payment (4 Options as shown below) 

 
 Option 1: Fees can be remitted by Cash at School Accounts Office 
 Option 2: Fees can be remitted by Cheque favouring to Malayattil Foundation  
 Option 3: Fees can be paid online through MYCLASS CAMPUS application using 

payment gateway (Credit/Debit Card, Netbanking, UPI)  
 Option 4: Fees can be remitted by a bank transfer (IMPS/RTGS/NEFT), to the 

details mentioned below: 

 

Account Name: Malayattil Foundation  

Bank: South Indian Bank  

Account No: 0325081000000373  

IFSC: SIBL0000325 

Branch: Thodupuzha Main Branch 

 

Note for Online Bank Transfer of Fees: Please include your ward’s full name and grade as 
reference for transferring fee via online bank transfer (IMPS/NEFT/RTGS). Parents must 
provide a proof of payment (screenshot or transaction reference) immediately after the 
bank transfer with details of the student and fee transferred to our Cashier/Accountant 
Mr. Akhil P M on his WhatsApp No: + 91 8129367963. Absence of this information 
may delay crediting the fess to the student’s account.  
 

Fee Payment Schedule & Due Dates 

 

 

 

 

 

 

In case of any fee related queries or information, please contact our Cashier/Accountant 
Mr. Akhil P M on+ 91 8129367963. Thank you. Stay safe. Stay blessed. 

 

Warm Regards,  
  

 

Zacharias Jacob  
Principal & Academic Director  
The Village International School  

Term Due Dates 

Term 1  Before June 10 without fine 

Before June 20 with fine (Rs.500/-) 

Before June 30 with Extra fine (Rs.1500/-) 
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