

Kumaramangalam, Thodupuzha, Idukki, Kerala 685608, India

TERM 1 FEE CIRCULAR 2022-23

Dear Parent,

Greetings from the Village International School! Please note that the First Term Fee of your ward falls due between 1st of June and 10th of June 2022. Hence, we request you to remit the same on or before 10th of June 2022. Please see the section below for fee related information separately for Day-Scholars (A) and Hostelers (B).

A. Fee Split-Up for Day-Scholars (Term 1: June 1 to August 15)

Fees applicable for Day-scholars: Annual Fee, Tuition Fee, Mess Fee & Transportation Fee

Day-Scholar Term 1 Fees Split Up Payable in INR						
Grades	Annual Fee (Only with First Installment)	Tuition Fee Term 1 Jun 1 - Aug 15	Mess Fee Term 1 Jun 1 - Aug 15			
PRE-KG	7,000	12,000	7,500			
LKG & UKG	7,000	9,000	7,500			
Grades 1 to 4	7,000	10,750	7,500			
Grades 5 to 7	7,000	12,250	8,500			
Grades 8 to 10	7,000	13,750	8,500			
Grades 11 & 12	7,000	15,250	8,500			

Transpo	ortation Fees Term 1 (Jun 1 -	Aug 15)
0-10 kms: 6,750	11- 25 kms: 8,000	26 kms & above: 9,250

Please note that your different fee heads such as Tuition Fee/Mess Fee/Transportation Fee/Hostel Fee/Annual Fee can be viewed in the Fee Module in MyClass Campus application. For any clarification regarding the Transportation Fee/Distance slabs, please contact our Utility Manager **Mr. Vinod** at **+91 9847960193.**

Please see table attached below for **Total First Term Fee (Grade-wise) Payable for Day-scholar students** with regard to the **respective distance-slabs**.

Day-Scholars: Total First Term Fee Payable in INR

Total First Term Fee: Annual + Tuition + Mess + Transport Fee (slab-wise)

Grades	Total Fee 0 -10 kms	Total Fee 11 -25 kms	Total Fee 26 kms & above
PRE-KG	33,250	34,500	35,750
LKG & UKG	30,250	31,500	32,750
Grades 1 to 4	32,000	33,250	34,500
Grades 5 to 7	34,500	35,750	37,000
Grades 8 to 10	36,000	37,250	38,500
Grades 11 & 12	37,500	38,750	40,000

B. Fee Split-Up for Hostelers (Term 1: June 1 to August 15)

Not applicable for Day-Scholars

Fees applicable for Hostelers: Annual Fee, Tuition Fee, Mess Fee & Hostel Fee

Hostelers: Total Term 1 Fees Payable in INR							
Total First Term Fee : Annual + Tuition + Mess + Hostel Fees							
Grades	Annual Fee (Only with First Installment)	Tuition Fee Term 1 Jun 1 - Aug 15	Mess Fee Term 1 Jun 1 - Aug 15	Hostel Fee Term 1 Jun 1 - Aug 15	Total First Term Fee		
Grades 3 & 4	7,000	10,750	7,500	30,000	55,250		
Grades 5 to 7	7,000	12,250	8,500	30,000	57,750		
Grades 8 to 10	7,000	13,750	8,500	30,000	59,250		
Grades 11 & 12	7,000	15,250	8,500	30,000	60,750		

Pocket Money balance of **Rs. 5,000/-** to be maintained by **Hostelers** (to be paid by cash). Parents paying the full fee in advance at the beginning of the year (before 10th June 2022) is eligible for a **5% discount** on Tuition Fee. Please contact **+91 9744401975** for more information.

Mode of Payment (4 Options as shown below)

- **Option 1:** Fees can be remitted **by Cash** at School Accounts Office
- **Option 2:** Fees can be remitted **by Cheque** favouring to **Malayattil Foundation**
- ➤ **Option 3:** Fees can be paid online through **MYCLASS CAMPUS** application using payment gateway (Credit/Debit Card, Netbanking, UPI)
- Option 4: Fees can be remitted by a bank transfer (IMPS/RTGS/NEFT), to the details mentioned below:

Account Name: Malayattil Foundation

Bank: South Indian Bank

Account No: 032508100000373

IFSC: **SIBL0000325**

Branch: Thodupuzha Main Branch

Note for Online Bank Transfer of Fees: Please include your ward's full name and grade as reference for transferring fee via online bank transfer (IMPS/NEFT/RTGS). Parents must provide a proof of payment (screenshot or transaction reference) immediately after the bank transfer with details of the student and fee transferred to our Cashier/Accountant **Mr. Akhil P M on his WhatsApp No: + 91 8129367963**. Absence of this information may delay crediting the fess to the student's account.

Fee Payment Schedule & Due Dates

00/-) (Rs.1500/-)

In case of any fee related queries or information, please contact our Cashier/Accountant **Mr. Akhil P M on+ 91 8129367963.** Thank you. Stay safe. Stay blessed.

Warm Regards,

Zacharias Jacob

Principal & Academic Director The Village International School